4-72-1	25			04-27-2005
FORM PTO-1595	,	4		
				102989242
To the Honorab	le Com	missione	r of Pat	tents and Trademarks: Please recor

HEET	U.S. Department of Commer

	1029892		<u> </u>			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please re	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name and address of conveying party(ies): Name: Stephan Schilling	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Probiodrug AG			
	Street Address: Laeuferweg 4		Internal Address:			
	City: Halle/Saale		Internal Address:			
	State: Germany ZIP: D-06128		Street Address: Weinbergweg 22			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No		City: Halle/Saale State: Germany ZIP: D-06120			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No			
<i>J</i> .		ļ	Traditional name(s) and address(es) america.			
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
i	Other					
	Execution Date: March 17, 2005, March 21, 2005 and March 22, 2005					
	Transfer was, 2000	F	<u>.</u> . 4			
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers:		ਜ 🖹 🖫			
	If being submitted with New Application, execution date of		CE OF PU			
	application is:		Patent No.(s)			
Α.	Parent Application No.(s) 11/051,760	B.	Patent No.(s)			
			ECTION OF REC			
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of application and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Paula Campbell Evans	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Internal Address: Palmer & Dodge LLP		☐ Enclosed			
	Street Address: 111 Huntington Avenue		Authorized to charge deficiencies to deposit account			
	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02199	8.	Deposit account number: 16-0085 Ref. 23090/2032			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
4/26/1	2005 #JALLAND 00000008 160085 11051760 DO NOT U	ICE TIL	CONTO			
1 FC:	/	HI	SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Davida	Complete France	6	1,4,66			
	a Campbell Evans e of Person Signing Signature	n Wil	April 20, 2005 Date			
			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet attachment and document: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment and Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 016485 FRAME: 0260**

Attorney Docket No.: 23090/2032 Serial No.: 11/051,760

Page 2 of FORM PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

Name an	d address of additional conve	ying party(ie	s): IF ANY
Name:	Mirko Buchholz		
Street Ac	ddress: Brandenburger Str	asse 6	
City:	Halle/Saale		
State:	Germany	ZIP:	D-06114
Name an	d address of additional conve	ying party(ie	es): IF ANY
Name:	Andre Johannes Niestroj		
Street Ac	ddress: Thaelmannplatz 1		
City:	Sennewitz		
State:	Germany	ZIP:	D-06193
.,	Later Caller 1		\ IE 4\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	nd address of additional conve	ying party(ie	es): IF ANY
	Ulrich Heiser		
	ddress: Franz-Schubert-St		
	Halle/Saale		
State:	Germany	ZIP:	D-06108
Name an	nd address of additional conve	ying party(ie	es): IF ANY
Name:	Hans-Ulrich Demuth		
Street A	ddress: Hegelstrasse 14		
City:	Halle/Saale		
State:	Germany	ZIP:	D-06114

PATENT REEL: 016485 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Probiodrug AG, having a principal place of business at Weinbergweg 22, Halle/Saale Germany D-06120, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

Novel Inhibitors of Glutaminyl Cyclase

and identified as:

Serial No.: 11/051,760; Filed: February 4, 2005

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

> PATENT REEL: 016485 FRAME: 0262

Serial No.: 11/051,760

Page 2

the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: <u>17.3.05</u>

Date: 17.03.05

Name of Inventor:

Stephan Schilling

Address of Inventor: Lauferweg 4, Halle/Shale

Germany D-06128

Laguate Property 4

Name of Inventor:

Mirko Buchholz

Address of Inventor: Brandenburger Strabe 6;

Halle/Saale

Germany D-06114

Brandenburger Strasse 6

Date: 21. 5 '05

Name of Inventor:

R. A']. u'u1. Andre Johannes Niestroi

Address of Inventor: Thalmannplatz 1, Sennewitz

Germany D-06193*** **

Thaelmannplatz

Date: 17.03.05

Name of Inventor:

Ulrich Heiser

Address of Inventor: Franz-Schubert-Strabe 5,

<u>Franz-</u>Schu<u>b</u>ert-Strasse 5

Halle/Saale

Germany D-06108

Date: 22.03.00

RECORDED: 04/22/2005

Name of Inventor:

Hans-Ulrich Demuth

Address of Inventor: -Hegelstrabe 14, Halle/Saale

Germany D-06114

Hegelstrasse 14

PATENT

REEL: 016485 FRAME: 0263